

FT	U.S.	DEPARTMEN	OF COMME	₹CE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Trademo	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	<del></del>
John D. Whitenack, Shawn E. Holt, Jeffrey J.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cismoski, Margo T. Moats, Matthew D. Kress,	Name: General Electric Company
Francis G. Stepic, Paul E. Johnson, Lanell S. Gray	
Craig L. Brocklehurst	2 =
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X	10
3. Nature of conveyance: 7.3./) 2	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP#
Other 7-1-02, 4-26-02, 5-15-0	02, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Execution Date: $7-1-02$ , $4-26-02$ , $5-15-02$ , $4-26-02$ , $4-29-02$ , $5-2-02$ , $6-7-02$ , $6-24-02$ , $4-26-02$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
$6-\overline{24}-\overline{02}$ , $4-\overline{26}-\overline{02}$	
4 Application number(a) or notant number(a):	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:
in this document to being mod together with a new	application, the excountry date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/900.737	217 416.11 116.(6)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
Attn: Andrew C. Hess	Enclosed
GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit according
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	
Sifeet Address. One (Vername Way, Was 1117	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: 4521 Customer Number: 006111	5
	T USE THIS SPACE
0.01-1	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing it.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
a true copy of the original document.	1) 11 12
William S. Andes	July 3, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5
OMPAN ORTHOGRADIA	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:
	of Patents and Trademarks
TON11 00000210 070865 09900737 Box Assignmen Washington, D.	
yvasningion. D.v	O. LULU I

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number
Aggignment			13DV13763
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge rec	eipt, I (v	ve)	
JOHN DAVID WHITENACK	of	MASON, O	H
SHAWN ERIC HOLT	of	SPRINGBO	RO, OH
JEFFREY JOHN CISMOSKI	of	LAKE GEN	EVA, WI
MARGO TEETZEL MOATS	of	CINCINNA'	TI, OH
MATTHEW DUANE KRESS	of	LEBANON,	OH
FRANCIS GERARD STEPIC	of	AMELIA, O	н
PAUL EDWARD JOHNSON	of	WILDER, K	Y
LANELL SCOT GRAY	of	SOUTHFIEI	LD, MI
CRAIG LEONARD BROCKLEHURST	of	CINCINNA	ri, oh
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporatinterest in and to the Improvements in:	tion, its a	Bu <b>ccessors</b> an	d assigns the entire right, title and
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING SUPPLY CHA	AIN PRO	OCESSES	
	<del>,</del>		
Invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Stapatent  executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.: 09/900,737 , filled 07/06/01	itos		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resuluthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communiany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful on Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and encountries.	iting from to issue to issue to it leate to to any leg the and	n the filing of a any patents and agree that said Company all proceeding generally do e	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting to n request and without further or lits representatives or nominees page all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said
7-101-02	$\not\propto \not\sim$		and Real
1-01-02 Date	TOH	DAVID WH	ITENACK
State of) SS:			
County of _ Cook _)			
This day of day of		, <u>2002</u> , b	efore me personally came the
above-named IOHN DAVID WHITENACK		to me pers	efore me personally came the one on ally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg	ed to m	e that he/sh	e executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	1.	/ /	h. 11:
Ragi	X/	con	Marle
"OFFICIAL SEAL" HELEN MARAIDI	-	(Not	ary Public)
Popularion pries (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	<u> </u>		

me
10
the
me
18
the
<u> 23</u>
<del></del> -
ame he
he
he
he
he
t

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 13DV13763
04-29-02 Date	Makle	D.	- L
Date	MATTHEW D	UANE KRI	ESS
State of _Ohio ) ss:			
County of _Hamilton _)			
This $29^{\text{H}}$ day of $A$	oriL	,2002,	before me personally came
the above-named MATTHEW DUAN	E KRESS	to m	e personally known as the
his/her own tree will from he p		ouged to 11	io triat rio/site executed trie
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Septem May 1, 2004	D. Niele	lle Bis	Clad
		(Notary	Publ(c)
		1.	
5/2/02 Date	Turis	Der	and the
Date	FRANCIS GE	RARD STE	EPIC
State of Ohio ) ss:			
County of Hamilton )			
This 2 No day of No	lau	2002	before me personally came
***the above-named FRANCIS GERARI			e personally known as the
hodividual who executed the foregoing		edged to n	ne that he/she executed the
D. MICHELLE BISCHOF			
Hotory Public, State of Oblo	O. (Nein	ulle R	ischer
<b>43%</b>		(Notar)	Public)
0 t 0 t		,	
, /	$\overline{\mathcal{D}}$	15	-//
6/2/02	lauk	601	moc
/ / Date	PAUL EDWA	RD JOHNS	SON
State of _ Kentucky , ss:			
county of Boone _)			
This 7 th day of 0			before me personally came
the above-named <u>PAUL EDWARD IC</u> individual who executed the foregoing	MINSON who acknowle		e personally known as the
same of his/her own free will for the p		sagea to II	ie that he/she executed the
	$\mathcal{L}$		Ola cum
Seed		um (	UACUMM)
Seal	Thy	(Notar LOWY	ussion experie
I	4		" <i>2/2//K</i> "

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 13DV13763	
10/24/02	****	Janel St Sra		
Date	•	LANELL SCOT GRAY	0	
	•	LANELL SCOT GRAT		
State of _MICHIGAN	) ss:			
County of _ OAKLANI	> _)			
This 24TH	day of JUN	E , 2007	before me personally came	
the above-named <u>LAN</u>	NELL SCOT GRAY	to me	e personally known as the	
	d the foregoing assignm se will for the purposes t	ent, who acknowledged to m herein set forth.	e that he/she executed the	
		/	Fait	
01	BRIAN L. FL NOTARY PUBLIC W/	AYNE CO. MI		
Seal	MY COMMISSION EXPIR		y Public)	
4/240-	2	Ing my Som		
Date	ı T	CRAIG LEONARD BROCI	KLEHURST	
State of _Ohio	) SS:			
County of Hamilto	ŕ	•		
2 - 2.		2000		
11115	day ofApriL_	<u>, 2002</u> , <u>LEHURST</u> to me	before me personally came	
individual who execute	d the foregoing assignm	ent, who acknowledged to m	ne that he/she executed the	
seme of his/her own fre	ee will for the purposes t <b>ELLE BECHOF</b>	therein set forth.		
Notary Pu	ide, State of Chic a Baylog May 1, 2008	D. Mundle Bis	ille	
300		<u> D. Muhelle Bis</u> (Notan	y Public)	
0 10 40 40 40 40				
Date	)			
State of	) SS:			
State of	) 33.			
County of _	_)			
This	day of		before me personally came	
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the				
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
Seal		(Notar	y Public)	
, Jour		(Notal	, · <del></del> ,	

**RECORDED: 07/03/2002**